

R14-131
RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE, COUNTY OF
CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROVING CHANGE ORDER
#1 AND FINAL FOR SEWER LINING PROJECT

WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes in the scope of work to be done in completing the slip lining project in the Borough of Merchantville, Camden County, New Jersey;

WHEREAS, a change Order was developed to itemize and authorize those changes;

Item No.	Item Description	Unit Price	Estimated Quantity	Total Cost
<u>SUPPLEMENTALS:</u>				
S1	Emergency Pipe Cleaning (Hinchman to St. James)	\$2,000.00	1 LS	\$ 2,000.00
S2	Raise Manhole to Grade	\$ 500.00	1 UN	\$ 500.00
S 3	Point Repair greater than 5' Invert Depth	\$ 300.00	401.93 LF	\$120,579.00
S 4	Install Paving per Specification	\$ 65.00	175 ST	\$ 11,375.00
S 5	Dewatering	\$ 110.00	34 HRS	\$ 3,740.00
S 6	Cut & Remove Concrete Encountered Asphalt	\$ 30.00	39 SY	\$ 1,170.00
S 7	Concrete Sawing, 12" Thick	\$13,029.00	1 LS	\$13,029.00
S 8	Gas Main Sheathing	\$ 680.00	95 LF	\$ 64,600.00
S 9	Remove & Replace Manhole Frame & Cover	\$ 870.00	6 UN	\$ 5,220.00
S 10	Water Main Corp Break (Park Ave)	\$ 2,114.19	1 LS	\$ 2,114.19
S 11	Emergency Pip Repair (Cove & Chestnut)	\$13,909.47	1 LS	\$13,909.47
S 12	Televise Pipe (S. Chestnut St. Sinkhole)	\$ 2,000.00	1 LS	\$ 2,000.00
S 13	Rehab. Of Sanitary Gravity Sewer with Access Cuts-in	\$ 135.78	1709.50 LF	<u>\$232,115.91</u>
				<u>\$472,352.57</u>
<u>EXTRAS:</u>				
2 E	Cleaning & Video Inspection of Sanitary Sewer Main	\$ 2.00	3,164 LF	<u>\$ 6, 328.00</u>
<u>REDUCTIONS:</u>				
3 R	Rehab of 8" Underground Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$ 26.50	135.50 LF	\$ 3,590.75
4 R	Rehab of 10" Underground Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$ 26.50	850.30 LF	\$22,532.95
5 R	Rehab of 12" Underground Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$ 26.50	3,599.70 LF	\$95,392.05
6 R	Rehab of 4' Dia. Concrete Masonry Manholes	\$ 283.50	94 LFD	\$26,649.00
7 R	Rehab of 5' Dia. Concrete Masonry Manholes	\$ 370.00	244 LFD	\$90,280.00
8 R	Rehab. Of 6' Dia. Concrete Masonry Manholes	\$ 451.00	7 LFD	\$ 3,157.00
9 R	Resetting of Manhole Rimes & Covers	\$ 2,600.00	1 un	\$ 2,600.00
				<u>\$244,201.75</u>

WHEREAS, the effectiveness of this resolution is contingent upon the approval of the project by the New Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Trust and subsequent related appropriations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Merchantville that the following Change Order which is considered not to be the final change order is hereby authorized and approval is hereby

granted based on the approval of the New Jersey Environmental Infrastructure Trust to revise the original contract amount from \$1,724,920.50 to the change order amount of (increase of \$234,478.82) for a total contract of 1,959,399.32.

Date: December 8, 2014

Frank North, Mayor

Date: December 8, 2014

Denise Brouse, Borough Clerk

I certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Merchantville on December 8, 2014.

Denise Brouse, Borough Clerk